
2-1 

H14/H17/H22 SERIES ELECTRIC FRYERS 
CHAPTER 2:  PARTS LIST 

 
 
2.1  Accessories 
 

1 2

3

6 7

4 5

 
 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 803-0209 Brush, FV/DV Frypot 
2 803-0046 Cup, Measuring, Plastic, #1040    
3 803-0197 Fryer Friend 27-inch (Clean-out Rod)    
4 803-0099 Basket, Full-vat 
* 803-0271 Basket, Dual-vat 
5 803-0113 Sediment Tray, Full-vat 
* 803-0122 Sediment Tray, Dual-vat, Left 
* 803-0123 Sediment Tray, Dual-vat, Right 
6 803-0106 Rack, Electric Dual-Vat Basket Support 
7 803-0132 Rack, H50 Full-Vat With Probe Guard Basket 
* 803-0002 Carton, Filter Powder 
* 803-0170 Filter Pack– 100 Sheets 
* 806-3068 Cover, Full Vat Frypot 
* 806-3071 Cover, Dual Vat Frypot 

* Not illustrated. 



2-2 

2.2  Basket Lift Assemblies and Component Parts 
 

2

14

8

5

6

12

7

13

4

9

11

10

3

1

16

15

 



2-3 

 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
  Common Components 
1 813-0035 Bushing, Bronze, .640-inch ID 
2 901-8499 Chassis, Modular Basket Lift, Left 
3 902-8499 Chassis, Modular Basket Lift, Right 
4 807-0158 Connector, 6-Pin Female, Panel Mount 
5 900-5529 Gusset, Modular Basket Lift Motor 
6 812-0442 Insulation, Microswitch 
7 807-2572 Microswitch 
8 806-5964SP Motor Assembly, Modular Basket Lift 
9 200-2942 Mount, MBL (for old mount w/6-pin plug use 900-7655) 
10 809-0082 Ring, Retaining – Truarc  
11 810-1012 Rod, Modular Basket Lift 
* 823-2704 Left Basket Lift Arm 
* 823-2705 Right Basket Lift Arm 
12 807-2133 Capacitor, 12.5 μFarad, 250VAC Motor 
  Resistors 

13 807-1683 Relay, 12V (All Basket Lifts w/Relays) 
14 806-9185 Resistor Assembly, Modular Basket Lift (used in 806-8532SP) 
15 806-8530 Resistor Assembly, Modular Basket Lift (used in 806-8531SP) 
16  Resistor Assembly, Modular Basket Lift (see NOTE below) 
 106-2770 200-220V (used in 806-8086SP and 806-8685SP) 
 106-2771 230-250V (used in 806-8087SP and 806-8686SP) 
  Wire Assemblies 
 WIR00482 For 106-1807SP (for 6-pin MBL assembly 806-8531SP, use WIR0073SP) 
 WIR0292 For 806-8532SP 
 WIR0166 For 806-8086SP & 806-8087SP 
 806-8555SP For 6-pin assemblies 806-8685SP & 806-8686SP 
 106-1804SP For 12-pin assemblies 106-1809SP &  106-1810SP  
  Complete Assemblies 
 106-1807SP 100/120V w/o Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8531SP) 
 106-1808SP 100/120V w/Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8532SP 
 106-1809SP 200/208/220V w/o Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8685SP 
 106-1805SP 200/208/220V w/Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8086SP 
 106-1810SP 230/240/250V w/o Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8686SP 
 106-1806SP 230/240/250V w/Relay (for 6-pin assembly, use 806-8087SP 

* Not illustrated. 
 
NOTE:  Item 16 replaces all previous resistors and resistor assemblies used in 200-250V modular 
basket lifts. 

 



2-4 

2.3  Cabinet Assemblies and Component Parts 
 
2.3.1  H114/117/122 Cabinet Assembly, Single FootPrint and Non-Filter 
 

1

2

5

8

6

3

4

7

 
 
 



2-5 

 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 806-4910SP Rail Assembly, Single FootPrint  
* 200-0129 Rail, Top Front Single Common Electric N/F 
2 806-4897SP Base, Single FootPrint 
* 806-7003SP Base Assembly, Single Common Electric, N/F 
3 900-4393SP Brace, Top, Single FootPrint 
4 900-4391SP Brace, Cabinet Front  
* 900-2733 Brace, Contactor Box, Front, N/F 
* 900-2734 Brace, Support Contactor Box, Common Electric, N/F 
* 200-0130 Brace, Rear Horizontal, Common Electric, N/F 
* 201-0137 Upright- rear enclosure, Common Electric, N/F 
* 202-0137 Upright- rear enclosure, Common Electric, N/F 
5  Side, Cabinet – Left Side 
 911-9314 Stainless Steel 
 901-9314 Enameled Steel 
6  Side, Cabinet – Right Side 
 912-9314 Stainless Steel 
 902-9314 Enameled Steel 
* 910-2456SP Cabinet Side, Common Electric N/F 
7 900-1621 Plate, Rail Mount 
8 910-2912 Back, Upper Cabinet, Single FootPrint 
* 900-5204 Back, Cabinet, 22kW Single FP 
* 900-4412 Bracket, Component, 22kW Single FP 
* 900-2717SP Back, Upper Cabinet, Common Electric, N/F 
* 900-5141 Back, Center Cabinet, MH114 
* 900-8449 Back, Lower Cabinet with U-shaped Cutout 
* 200-4581 Back, Lower Cabinet without U-shaped Cutout 
* 910-7925 Leg, Cabinet, Front Filter 
* 900-9585 Heat Shield, Wire, Common Electric 
* 826-1374 Screw, #10-1/2 Hex Head (Pkg. of 25) 
* 826-1389 Screw, ¼-20 x ¾ Hex Head (Pkg. of 10) 
* 826-1334 Bolt, ¼-20 X 1 ¼ Hex Head (Pkg. of 5) 
* 826-1368 Nut, Flange ¼-20 Serrated (Pkg. of 10) 
* 809-0070 Nut, Hex ¼ x 20 SS 
* 809-0191 Washer, Lock, ¼-inch 

* Not illustrated. 
 
 
 



2-6 

2.3.2  H114/117/122 Cabinet Assembly, Battered Option—Filter Ready 
 

10

4

6

12

15

3

13

11

8

9

14

7

2

 
 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 806-4897 Base, Single FP 
2 806-5317 Filter Rail Assembly, Single FP 
3 809-0361 Screw, 8 x ½ Hex 
4 809-0412 Screw, #10-½ Hex 
5 900-1786 Motor Mount, Cantilever Bracket 
6 900-4391 Brace, Cabinet Front 
7 900-4551 Motor Mount, Single FootPrint 
8 900-4813 Brace, Cabinet Top Single 
9 900-7448 Back, Top, FPH 50 
10 901-1405 Gusset, Cabinet FP-TCF Left 
11 902-1405 Gusset, Cabinet FP-TCF Right 
12 910-8673 Leg, Front Filter w/Swivel Caster 
13  Side, Cabinet, Left 
 911-9324 Side, Stainless Steel 
 901-9324 Side, Cold Rolled Steel 

14  Side, Cabinet, Right 
 912-9324 Side, Stainless Steel 
 902-9324 Side, Cold Rolled Steel 
* 910-0889 Cover, 4” x 4” S/S (for enameled steel, use 900-0889) 
* 910-0890 Cover, 4” x 6” S/S (for enameled steel, use 900-0890) 
* 809-0359 Screw, #8 x ¼” Hex Washer Head 

* Not illustrated.



2-7 

2.3.3 Filter Magic Under-Counter Cabinetry (after 8/2000) 
 

1

2

14

13 4

3

5

15

7 12 16

9

17

10

6

8

11

See Detail

Detail

 
 
 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 201-0483 Side, Cabinet U/C Enameled – Left 
2 202-0483 Side, Cabinet U/C Enameled – Right 
* 211-0483 Side, Cabinet U/C Stainless Steel – Left 
* 212-0483 Side, Cabinet U/C Stainless Steel – Right 
3 806-8059 Leg Pad Assembly 
4 806-8062SP Filter Rail Assembly, Common Electric FM 
5 806-8935SP Base Assembly, FM 3-Piece 
6 826-1362 Nut, ¼ - 20 Hex (Pkg. of 10) 
7 826-1389 Screw, Hex Head ¼ -20 x ¾  (Pkg. of 10) 
8 809-0191 Washer, ¼ Lock 
9 826-1374 Screw, #10- ½ Hex Head (Pkg. of 25) 
10 809-0429 Bolt, ¼ -20 x 2 
11 810-0665 Nut, Leveling 
12 823-2827 Mount (Weld Assembly), Common Electric Single FP 
13 900-4391 Brace, Cabinet Front 
14 900-4785 Brace, Cabinet – Top and Center 
15 900-8582 Mount, Motor Single FP Common Electric 
16 900-8591 Bracket, Mount Common Electric Single FP 
17 910-8659 Leg, Cabinet Front Common Electric Single FP 

* Not illustrated. 












































































